
                                                                                                          

   Guwahati Biotech Park 
                                    Technology Complex, IIT 

Guwahati Guwahati- 781 039 

                               Phone: + 91-361-2690228/227, Fax: 0361- 2690227 

  

                                                                       Corrigendum-1                                                        Dated: 21.07.2020 

Sub: Corrigendum to NIT No.GBPIC/8.2.4.1/2020-21/4485 DATED 3
rd

 July 2020. 

1. The last date for submission of bid for Tender notice no. NIT No.GBPIC/8.2.4.1/2020-21/4485 DATED 

3
rd

 July 2020 for supply and installation of software, hardware and accessories for Bioinformatics 

facility at Guwahati Biotech Park Incubation Center (GBPIC) is extended till 31
st

  July 2020 (Friday) till 

13.00 hrs. The bids will be opened on 31
st

 July 2020 (Friday) at 15.00 hrs at GBP office.  

 
2. The following changes are made to the specifications: 

 
Annexure-II Features Specification in Tender May be Read As 

Page-30 

Master 

Node (QTY-

1) 

Network Interfaces 2 Nos of 1 GbE Ports and 1 port of 

100Gbps QSFP20 Port 

2 Nos of 1 GbE Ports and 1 port 

of 100Gbps QSFP28 Port 

Page-31 

Compute 

Node (QTY-

2) 

 

Network Interfaces 2 Nos of 1 GbE Ports and 1 port of 

100Gbps QSFP20 Port 

2 Nos of 1 GbE Ports and 1 port 

of 100Gbps QSFP28 Port 

Page-32 

GPU Node 

(QTY-2) 

 

Network Interfaces 2 Nos of 1 GbE Ports and 1 port of 

100Gbps QSFP20 Port 

2 Nos of 1 GbE Ports and 1 port 

of 100Gbps QSFP28 Port 

1 Nos single Port 100GbE QSFP28 PCIe 

Adapter card with QSFP Transceivers/ 

DAC Cables to be supplied to connect 

with 100 G L3 Switch 

Not required as mentioned 

twice. 

Page-34 

120TB 

Unified 

Storage 

Solution 

(QTY-1) 

SAN Connectivity Solution should offer with necessary 

hardware with min 8 nos 16/32Gbps 

licensed interfaces/ports from day one 

with fully populated SFP modules & 8 

Nos of OFC patch cords (3 Mtr) to 

establish SAN connectivity with the 

servers. 

Solution should offer with 

necessary hardware with min 8 

nos 16/32Gbps licensed 

interfaces/ports from day one 

with fully populated SFP modules 

& 10 Nos of OFC patch cords (3 

Mtr) to establish SAN 

connectivity with the servers. 

3. The bidders may also make the payments for Tender Fees and EMD by NEFT/RTGS in the Bank 

Account of “Guwahati Biotech Park Incubation Center”- Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, A/C 

no- 32537251968, IFSC Code: SBIN0009201.Transfer details to be submitted along with the bid 

documents. 

 

All other specification, terms and conditions of the tender will remain the same. Those who have already sent 

their bids as per earlier technical specifications can send their revised bids in the light of the correct technical 

specifications as mentioned above. 

For details, please visit our website www.guwahatibiotechpark.com/business/tenders. Authority of Guwahati 

Biotech Park reserves the right to reject any or all the bids or accept them in part without assigning reason(s) 

thereof. Further clarification/corrigendum in this regard, if any, will be uploaded only on GBP website.                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                    Sd/-                                                           

                                                                                                                                                           (Hemen Das, IAS) 

                                                                                                                    Chief Executive Officer 


